

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-32 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 1/11/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 2/7/2023 Final action: 2/7/2023

Title: The Greater Eureka Chamber of Commerce 2022 Business Award Winners (Supervisor Natalie

Arroyo)

Sponsors: Natalie Arroyo

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Eureka Chamber Of Commerce Awards Certificates.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2023	2	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

**To:** Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Natalie Arroyo

**Agenda Section:** Consent

Vote Requirement: Majority

#### **SUBJECT:**

The Greater Eureka Chamber of Commerce 2022 Business Award Winners (Supervisor Natalie Arroyo)

#### RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Ratify the Chair's signature.

#### SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

#### **DISCUSSION:**

The Board of Supervisors recognized the Greater Eureka Chamber of Commerce Award recipients for 2022 with Certificates of Recognition at their annual dinner. Winners included: The Grind Cafe (Small business of the year), Dick Taylor Craft Chocolate (Large business of the year), Coast Central Credit Union (Extraordinary Business of the year), Pacific Outfitters (Positive Community Impact), Redwood Capital Bank (Customer Service Award), Ink People Center for the Arts (Positive Community Impact - Non-Profit) and Susan Seaman (Leadership Impact Award).

File #: 23-32, Version: 2

### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

## **STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:**

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service.

### **OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:**

None

# **ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:**

Board discretion

## **ATTACHMENTS**:

A. Certificates of Recognition

## PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A
File No.: N/A